

PO Box 93999 Southlake, TX 76092

Voice: Fax: (817) 546-7282 (817) 246-3361

Bill To:

Lotus Operating Co., LLC Lotus Exploration Co. 100 S. Main, STE 420 Wichita, KS 67202

## **INVOICE**

Invoice Number: 142853

Invoice Date: Apr 23, 2014

Page: 1

RECEIVED

MAY 0 3 2014

Customer ID	Field Ticket #	Payment Terms  Net 30 Days		
Lotus	62379			
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date	
KS1-02	Medicine Lodge	Apr 23, 2014	5/23/14	

Quantity	Item		Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	WELLNAME	Koppitz #8			
30.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Class A Common		17.90	537.00
20.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Pozmix		9.35	187.00
2.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Gel		23.40	46.80
150.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	ASC	<b>GL#</b> 9308	20.90	3,135.00
750.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Kol Seal		0.98	735.00
70.50	CEMENT MATERIALS	FI-160	DESC. Cernent prod	18.90	1,332.45
37.50	CEMENT MATERIALS	Flo Seal	CSC #8.	2.97	111.38
254.44	CEMENT SERVICE	Cubic Feet Charge	9	2.48	631.01
213.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Ton Mileage Charge		2.60	553.80
1.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Production Casing	WELL # <u>KODITZ</u>	3,099.25	3,099.25
20.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Pump Truck Mileage	*	7.70	154.00
1.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Manifold Rental		275.00	275.00
20.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Light Vehicle Mileage		4.40	88.00
1.00	EQUIPMENT SALES	5-1/2 Rubber Plug		85.00	85.00
1.00	EQUIPMENT SALES	5-1/2 Guide Shoe		281.00	281.00
1.00	EQUIPMENT SALES	5-1/2 Basket	ENTERED	395.00	395.00
5.00	EQUIPMENT SALES	5-1/2 Centralizer		57.00	285.00
1.00	EQUIPMENT SALES	5-1/2 AFU Insert	MAY <b>0 8</b> 2014	335.00	335.00
1.00	CEMENT SUPERVISOR	Jason Thimesch			
1.00	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	Scott Priddy			
ALL DD101	ES ADE NET DAVABLE	Subtotal			12,266.69

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

\$

2,177.13

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

May 18, 2014

12,800.4
533.7
12,266.6
-

\_2177.13

10,623,35

## ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062379 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092					. Ks			
30011	. ,			4/22/14	4/23/1 ON LOCAT	4	TART	
DATE 4/23/14	SEC.	TWP.		CALLED OUT 1000 f M	1230A	M 400	4.4 ITY	JOB FINISH S 15 AM STATE
LEASE Kappitz	WELL#	&	LOCATION 281+R	Rettle snake Rd	, lwest, 1	South Bark	er	Kz
OLD OR (VEW) (C	ircle one)		34 vert, Son		<u> </u>			
CONTRACTOR	Dake	#7		OWNER L	otus O	perating		
TYPE OF JOB f		ion	5-76	CEMENT				
HOLE SIZE 7			5570	AMOUNTO	RDERED 5	50.50 LO	5:40:	4% Gel.
CASING SIZE	55		PTH 5491	15000	Cha A AS	C+5# Kel	eal + .	5%FL-160+
TUBING SIZE			EPTH	4 # Flore	1	<u> </u>		
DRILL PIPE			EPTH		_			
TOOL			EPTH INIMUM	COMMON_	Mass H	30 36 @ 1	7.90	537.00
PRES. MAX				POZMIX _		2056@	1-35	187.00
MEAS. LINE	N CCC /		IOE JOINT 42	GEL _		2 x @2	340	46.80
CEMENT LEFT I	N CSG.			CHLORIDE		@		
PERFS.	T 12.6	201 5	-/ 11 0	ASC	150 3x	@2	9.90	3135.00
DISPLACEMEN'			esh 120		L 750	0 @	98	735.00
	EQ	UIPMEN	Т	£1-160		S= @	18.90	1332.45
				Flosea		6 -	2.97	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMEN	TER Ja	un Thinanh	- U lose a	<u> </u>			
# 892/555	HELPER	Scott	Priddy					
BULK TRUCK			•					
# 364	DRIVER	Rox (	TWS)					
BULK TRUCK	Ditti	· · · · · ·	<u> </u>					
#	DRIVER	•		LIANDI INC	3			
<u> </u>	DICIVE	·		- HANDLING MILEAGE				
	RI	EMARKS	i:	1,216.92			TOTA	6084.62
Pun 5491 5 1/2 casing				SERVICE				
Duen ba	11 + Bre	ease cir	rolation					
Plua B	rom + te	se uy.	50-5 K	_ DEPTH OF	JOB <u>549/</u>			
(1) CASING	Pume	150 5x	Asc	_ PUMP TRU	CK CHARG	E <i>_3099.</i>	<u>as_</u>	
1,105	Remed 4	- Lines	ş <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	_ EXTRA FO	OTAGE	@		101/01/0
Displace	with	/30 d	sols mehwater	MILEAGE	20	@	7.70	154.00
BUMA	alug +	Float He	e(d	— MANIFOLI	D	@	1/./5	275.00
	J			1.11	<i>20</i>	@	4.40	88.00
				Handling	254.44	<u>/</u> @_	2.48	631.61
CHARGE TO: _	1 1	· O~	estic	mileage	29/2-60/	10.65		553.80
CHARGE TO: _	L014	SUP	=/41/69	- 960.21 <u>.</u>	- 20%		TOTA	L 4801.06
STREET				_ 90000	-001			
		STATE	ZIP	_	PLUG &	FLOAT EQ	UIPME	ENT
				1- Rubb	er plug	@		85.00
				1- Guid	e shoe	@		281.60
To: Allied Oil	e Can Sa	nvices II	·C	1-Bask	e F	@		395.00
To: Allied Oll		d to rent	rementing equipment	5-centr			57.00	285.00
You are hereby	y requeste	u to tent	cementing equipment	1-AFU I	nsert	@		<u> 335.00</u>
and furnish ce	menter an	u neiper(	s) to assist owner or		م (در م			_
contractor to d	io work as	is listed.	The above work was	·	-Olscant	•	TOTA	al <i>1381.00</i>
done to satisfa	ction and	supervisi	on of owner agent or	•				
contractor. I h	ave read a	and under	stand the "GENERA.	L SALESTA	X (If Any) _			
TERMS AND	CONDIT	IONS" li	sted on the reverse sid	i onles in	(		1 1	<b>~</b>
	$\bigcirc$		\	TOTAL CI	HARGES	12,26	6.6	2
	$\mathcal{O}$	`1.	- Joseph					AID IN 30 DAY
PRINTED NAM	TE LOOK	7111	Drow	DISCOUN				נעת היי ניות חויי
SIGNATURE	Rah	J ~ ~ ~	Drom	יטצ	+ 10,	089.3	55	
PIONAL OVE	1 401			_				